CHZMHILL » BWXT West Valley, LLC

Fload Ul » T ooty b et
West Valley Demonstation Project

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E. ~ AC-EA
Chief, Source Surveillance WR:2015:0026
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation June 8, 2015

Division of Water

Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4™ Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Period May 1 through May 31, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley
Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project’s SPDES DMR for the reporting period May 1 through May 31, 2015,
including the Net Iron concentration sheet, is attached.

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 001, 007, 116, Sum-N, or internal outfall 01B during this period.

Please also note that as of September 15, 2014 the site transitioned from withdrawing water from the reservoirs to
supply the site’s water needs (potable and industrial) to the use of two recently installed groundwater wells. This
transition has eliminated several functions within the utility room, (i.e., sand filter backwashes and clarifier
blowdowns) thereby significantly reducing, or eliminating entirely the discharge from outfall 007.

The change to groundwater wells also eliminated the need to collect raw water samples on a weekly basis for the
analysis of iron and will alter the iron discharge concentration equation as the mass of raw water entering the system
will no longer be calculated.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing

are normally required, however, the WVDP did not have any sample analysis completed for this DMR.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean of my staff at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

<. D/@\_,_Q\

John D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment: SPDES DMR for May 1 through May 31, 2015 Monitoring Period

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799
BNJ6897.WNK



Mr. C. S. Haugh 2-

CC:

M. A. Jackson, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW
E. W. Wohlers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
I M Dundas, DOE-WVDP
N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP

J Baker, CHBWYV

. E. Bennett, CHBWYV (Public Reading Room)
. L. Casper, CHBWYV

. M. Geimer, CHBWYV

. N. Kean, CHBWV
. D. Rendall, CHBWV

. L. Scharf, CHBWV

. W. Upshaw, CHBWV

. N, Jeffery (Letter Log), CHBWV

m>7c“~g7v~r=~g

CHBWYV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799
BNJ6897.WNK
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ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - MAY 1 THROUGH MAY 31, 2015

NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000S873

OUTFALL 001

X1

X2

V1

*Note: There was

M1 = (X1 + X2) V1 = 0.00 mg/month
2

i

= 0.00 mg/L
= 0.00 mg/L
= 0.00 L/month

no Discharge at outfall 001 during this monitoring period.

OUTFALL 007

X1

X2

V7

it

M7 = (X1 + X2) V7 = 0.00 mg/month
2

t

0.00 mg/L

1}

0.00 mg/L

0.00 L/month

fl

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

RAW WATER =

X1

X2

X3

X4

VRW

*Note: Raw water

MRW = (X1 + X2 + X3 + X4) VRW = 0.00 mg/month
4

= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L
= 0.000 mg/L

= 0.00 L/month

from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = M1 + M7 - MRW = 0.00 mg/L

WR:2015:0026

v1i + V7



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW — PERMIT NUMBER | | DISCHARGE NUMBER |

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

MONITORING PERIOD

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:  14171.9799
MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST

FACILITY:
WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfal
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE “VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYpPE
Sulfate {as S] SAMPLE KRR AR AR AR RN kR
MEASUREMENT
0015410 PERMIT i prmer kel hisiid Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, ulﬁmate SAMPLE KA KA KR AEREKR HREKR R HRAK KR
MEASUREMENT
0018110 PERMIT b b o i Req. Mon. 22 mg/L Twice per | CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen' d’SSDIVEd [DO] SAMPLE Ra st il RERKRAR AR K K Fk hA K
MEASUREMENT
0030010 PERMIT e e i 3 i Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOD, 5_day‘ 20 deg C SAMPLE KRN HRAN KR FRRELR LSt Sl d
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT ik i i T Req. Mon. 10 mg/L. Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
pH SAMPLE AAis 2 L g AR Rk N *okdkk o FRRKK K
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 0 PERMIT R Rk KA HAHEEK 6.5 LR T 8.5 sy Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solidsy total SUSDended SAMPLE HARHKE RRAH A kKA K FERKRE
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT Fhwns it ko otk 30 45 mg/l Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sohds, Setueab!e SAMPLE KA AR K AAAN AR R AAw HRKKT RN
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT it il e e Req. Mon. 3 mi/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER lceﬂw under penally of law that this d and all were | under my direction or /}g@ TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properiy gather and .
the i bimitted. Based on iy inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly resy; ble for the the i i is, ] / X ﬂ
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. { am aware that there are kY
John D. Rendall, Manager "mmc?».\gfor ing taise . inclusting the possibilty of fine and impri for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 [06/04/2019
TYPED OR PRINTED ya AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Cods | NUMBER | MWDDNYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

056/27/2015 Page 1




FrOnTEApprovea
*OMB No:'2040-0004

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT{DMR)z 1.0 s

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)
] MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 172078 /3112015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| - TypE
O” & Grease SAMPLE Ak kkkk Tk dokh *hkkFh hkkkdd
MEASUREMENT
00556 10 PERMIT B e i i Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrite tota[ [as N] SAMPLE Fk ok kok dkkdkdk *hkkkk edede ok
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT e ik e e Req. Mon. 1 mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen‘ nitrate total [as N} SAMPLE Fdkkkokk *kkhkk Fkdkkdek Kk k ko
MEASUREMENT
0062010 PERMIT i el il e, Req. Mon. Reg. Mon. mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, Kjeldah], total [aS N] SAMPLE *hkkHk FZIIEss *kkAkk Aok kA
MEASUREMENT
0062510 PERMIT b i o el Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulﬁde' dissolved’ [aS S] SAMPLE *hkhhkdk Akkkhk kkkkkk Fokokdede e
MEASUREMENT
0074610 PERMIT ke i i i Req. Mon. 4 mg/L Once per { COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
ArSeniC, total recoverable SAMPLE *hkkkkk Fhddoak Fekkodkkok dekokdkk
MEASUREMENT
0097810 PERMIT kR i R i Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Cobalt’ total recoverab‘e SAMPLE Fkkdkdk dkkhkk FThkhkkk Fkkkkk
MEASUREMENT
0097910 PERMIT b it il bl Req. Mon. .005 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | cerliiy under penalty of (aw‘lhat this documgnl and all altachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system d d to assure that persannel properly gather and ; ;
fuate the information supmitted. Baseq on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage tﬁe %/Qy /) JMC//
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, ) . je {//’\__..«"‘
1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar i
John D . Rendall , Manager penalties for sugmming 1a?se information, including the possib&lnz of fine and imprisonment for kno(‘aving lgﬁATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 06/ 04/2015
TYPED OR PRINTED mo g AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDNYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 1




P e bt e AR A R R L LA A it UG

CIRATTENALEOLLUTANDDISUHARKGE EEIVINALTUNSY O TEMANELIES ) s A R e s LA L e

SL T OMMARPraveU s

PR DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)™ i “OMB No: 2040-0004 *~
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different,
(Include Facility Name/Location if Different) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 141718799
NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER SUBR 09
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 ( )
. MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 2015 53172015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Selenium, total recoverable SAMPLE e i b o
MEASUREMENT
0098110 PERMIT Hr il i i Req. Mon. .004 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
lron’ total [as Fe] SAMPLE Fekkhd A khkkkhkh ek kokok ok hokokohded
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT bl i ol b Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Aluminum’ tOtaI [as AI} SAMPLE Fedek ok de dkkkkk ddkekokodk ok Fodkedeokokd
MEASUREMENT
0110510 PERMIT 2 4 mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SAMPLE i R i i
MEASUREMENT
0112810 PERMIT Req. Mon. 014 mg/L Once per | GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch .
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as NH3] SAMPLE b i i i
MEASUREMENT
34726 10 PERMIT 15 2.1 mgi/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE b ko b b
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Reg. Mon. MGD i R i i Twice per | CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Chlorine’ total residua! SAMPLE Fhdkkk dkhhkk dedekkkk Fedekdkkk
MEASUREMENT
50060 10 PERMIT e bl FrrR i Req. Mon. A mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of Iawbthat this documgnt and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
Huate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submx'!tcd is, j/Q\ )Mmm
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are
John D. Rendall . Manager perlxa:nesrfor submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing S NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 heé /04/201%
TYPED OR PRINTED : / AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 {Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 2




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS:

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT-(DMR)" .0

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

AR BHICADRIOVED A |
- OMB No. 2040:0004

14171-9799

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Ext | Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 5/1/2015 5/31/2015 reme e No Disch
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 o Lischarge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS]  TYPE
So‘idsl total dissolved SAMPLE *kok ko k ek khhk dehk Rk k * e ek
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT ool ihidad il il Reqg. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Mercury' total [as Hg] SAMPLE Hedede ek *kkRhk kdkk ek hkkhdk
MEASUREMENT
7190010 PERMIT i bl i ool 50 Req. Mon. ng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DALLY MX Batch
Surfactants [linear alkylate sulfonate] SAMPLE il o i il
MEASUREMENT
81646 10 PERMIT ki i R il Req. Mon. .04 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified parsonnel properly gather and
the information submitted. Based on my inguiry of the person or persons who manage the

system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and beliel, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are i

John D. Rendall , Manager penalties for submitting false information, including the passibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing GNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 bs /04/2015
iolations. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED Iy AREA Code NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 3




TR

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

e INAIINAL FOLLU FANTEHS GHARGE BEIMINA THINISYS MeMoNe DL
! DISCHARGE MONITORING:REPORT(DMR)::

S Jrlsi e W Bl R 1 LAY AL

1 TOMB No. 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799

VL O APPTOVETTD: I et g 0

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD (SSALi\IBR Ogi NC COO ATER, U
ITARY, LING W , UTILITY W
FACILITY:  WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 charge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen dEmand‘ ultimate SAMPLE Kkdok ok ok Fddkhkk Fkodok ek ko dek ke
MEASUREMENT
0018110 PERMIT R e e o Req. Mon. 22 mg/L Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Oxygen’ dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Fhkkhk dhkkAk F*hkkhk hhkkhk
MEASUREMENT
0030010 PERMIT Fr il e 3 ren Req. Mon. mg/L. Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
BODv S_day’ 20 deg‘ C SAMPLE Fekokkok ok khdkodedk Fekdkokk hkedkkkk
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
pH SAMPLE Kk ko I Fkh R FhAkkk
MEASUREMENT
0040010 PERMIT i i i 6.5 i 8.5 SuU Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
Soﬁds’ total SUSpended SAMPLE Kk ek k Fkdkkkk ek dokk Fodekkkk
MEASUREMENT
00530 10 PERMIT 30 45 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Solids, settleable SAMPLE Kk [ ey AR hkRkE
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT bl Fkokk il i Reg. Mon. 3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Oil & Grease SAMPLE Hkhkkk Fkkkkh HehdRokk Rk
MEASUREMENT
00556 1 0 PERMIT i i i i Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 cemfy pndgr penaity of Iawv(ha( this documgn( and all attachments were prepared under my direction or /(Q/\ ) TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
luate the information submitted. Based_ on my inquiry of the person Of persons who manage the j’ / /"L//\
systern, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and befief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signifi o
John D. Rendall s Manager p‘er‘nallilies for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisanment for knowing H ]QATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 P6/04/2015
TYPED OR PRINTED ' / AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 1



s NAVELIINAL FULLU L AN G IS S HARGE £ LIWHINATION SO S VN B RS s 10 D a2/ bb w0 5 aa
heg DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 10004+ ‘

" OMB No: 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799

S FOTM ARPIOVE It s 150 ads

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

MONITORING PERIOD

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY W

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Ext | Qutfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 5/1/2015 5/31/2 reme e No Disch
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 015 o Discharge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.{ FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OFANALYSIS| - TYPE
NitrOgen, nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE Fk Ak kA drkkdkdk ek k Fkkh kK
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT HRE sl FHEAEE b Req. Mon. A mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl' total [as N] SAMPLE Fedede Ak Hdkhhk khkdhk Hkdehek ke
MEASUREMENT
0062510 PERMIT el i bt R Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
lron' total [as F‘e] SAMPLE *hkkki *kkhhd e R ek ok *hkkkk
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT kel ik i i Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as NH3] SAMPLE il Hokddkk ik e
MEASUREMENT
34726 10 PERMIT oo Frkrk FRRERE ol 1.49 2.1 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE el ool i il
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD sk ook ke il Monthly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Ch}offne, total residua‘ SAMPLE *ekdededok dedekokkk ke ik k Jedk ek ok
MEASUREMENT
5006010 PERMIT i oo FrAE e Req. Mon. A mg/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
SolidS’ total dissoived SAMPLE *hkkkkk Kkdkkkk *ekkdk ok *kkkkk
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT ikl ookl FREERE Hdx Reg. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and

te the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signific

John D. Rendall , Manager penatties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knawing GNATURE OF f‘mec[pAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 be/04/2015
violations, AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED i AREA Code NUMBER MM/DDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 1



ERRe s Tt R L Lt SERTED RE

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

5 g!}@f*\l ARINALE UL AN RESURAKGE SLMINAUN DS R IVEINED ES

S DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) **
NY0000973 007-M
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

LA QI ARPIOVET ~if iy o0 npitan

#"OMB No. 2040-0004

14171-9799

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY W

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 5/1/2015 5/31/2015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY| SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS| - TYPE
Mercury, total [as Hg] SAMPLE dkkkkk Hokedeke ek dokhhded kekdkdohd
MEASUREMENT
7190010 PERMIT Req. Mon. 50 ng/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [\certy underpenalt of il i1 documcnt oo aachcnt v preares sy drecr o M ) P TELEPHONE DATE
the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the .
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, /\. / /Z MMW”
1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | ars aware that there are significar
John D. Rendall , Manage r p;erlsatlties for submitting faise information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing {GNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 {06 /04/2019
TYPED OR PRINTED o / j AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 2
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PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973

01B-M

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

MONITORING PERIOD

CERATERE Y AT NAEF WULLU AN IS U HARGE SLIMINALIUN S TS SENVINF L ES) -
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT/DMR) 0 uia

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

MERCURY PRETREATMENT

14171-9799

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 72015 S31/2015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TypE
F‘OW rate SAMPLE ok kkkk Hokded ko Fhkdk ok ek ek
MEASUREMENT
00056 10 PERMIT Req. Mon. Reqg. Mon. gal/id i i ol il Weekly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
hﬂer(:L“,)/v tota‘ [aS Hg] SAMPLE Fhkkkh dedededodok Fekkokk ok ook dedke
MEASUREMENT
7180010 PERMIT i i i i Req. Mon. 50 ng/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or H TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and y
the information submitled‘ Based on my mquiry of the person Of persons who manage tpe %{_Q\ /)ﬂ/\
syster, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
te the best of my knowledge and beiief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signifis ” -
John D. Rendal 1 , Manager penatties for submilting false information, including the pessibility of fine and imprisonment for knawing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 b6 / 04 /2 015
vilatiens. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED y AREA Code NUMBER | MM/DD/YYYY

CONMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 1
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i

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

116-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

ANATTOINAL PIOLLU AN HUISURARGE B LIINA TN SIS HEVISINE U D760 b S ion 08t
e DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT'(DMR)> i~

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

o
ERE R

SRR OTIY APPIOVE G4 s i et

© OMB No. 2040-0004.

14171-9799

PSEUDO MON. POINT @FRANKS CRK

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Qutfall

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD i

WEST VALLEY NY 14171-9799 5/1/2015 5/31/2015 No Discharge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Solids’ total dISSO‘Ved SAMPLE Fdkdekk FhKKKK sk kok Fededodkodek
MEASUREMENT
7029570 PERMIT e o ol b Req. Mon. 500 mg/L Twice per | CALCTD
Instream Monitoring REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Discharge
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER t certify under penaity of law that this document and ail attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and

John D. Rendall, Manager

the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signi

A0

TYPED OR PRINTED

S

4

penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing /S[gﬁATURE OF
violations, ry

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

716-942-4602

06/04/2015

AREA Code

NUMBER

MM/DDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT 1S NOT REQUIRED DURING THE MONITORING PERIOD, EITHER CHECK THENO DISCHARGE BOX OR ENTER 'NODI A'IN PLACE OF A MEASUREMENT
TO INDICATE A GENERAL PERMIT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

05/27/2015

Page 1
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT/{DMR) -.-7"0OMB No. 2040-0004
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different,
(Include acility Name/Location if Different) DMR Mailmg ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 SUM-N MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER AR 09
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD (SSUUM OF (;UTFALLS 1&7
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 s g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OFANALYSIS| TYPE
h,on' total [as Fe] SAMPLE Kkkkkd *hkhdk dekkkokok gk kK
MEASUREMENT
0104520 PERMIT i b o i Reg. Mon. 1 mg/L Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Net REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify undgr penaity of Iaw‘lha( this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supetvision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
the information supmmed. Baseq on my inquiry of the person of persons who manage the o AQ / M\MM
system, or those persons directly re;pons:ble for gathering the information, the information 5ubm{tted is, // ? AN \/Z/ —
io the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar L
John D. Rendall , Manager per}\a{l}ties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE QOFFICER OR 716-942-4602 06/04/2015
TYPED OR PRINTED ' AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 05/27/2015 Page 1




WD:2015:0245
CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET

Correspondence Code Author's Name & Extension Date Review Date Review File
Submitted Due Series Code
WR : 2015 : 0026 William Kean/4865 06/01/15 06/04/15

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Period May 1 through May
31, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No ]
[ 1Yes = If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code: OITS Number:

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

fi.e., information is certain unclassified information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-9) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated fo persons who do not need to
know the information to perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to WVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
[ ]Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively
Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e., technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination. ]

[X] No
[ ]1Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and QUO per requirements of WVDP-402
and Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

QUO Reviewer/ECI Screener or ECI Document Reviewer: \\é\\ L ‘\}f"\«}k \ \ //é/‘Qf IB/L/\‘

Prin ame/Signature

v

. Funding Commitment
Does this correspondence commit funds?

[X] No
[ 1Yes - If yes, then obtain Business Manager/CFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)
Approve
Printed Name Signature Date Approve w/Comments Disapprove

John Rendall M ‘\/[/\_/ @3 l S []

William Kean y -~
Lort, ERTYIE [ [ L]
P o
<8
i

Lynn Hollfeld 'S ' ' |
JYnn.f ODe :l’ %i A M’\‘ !‘&V\ \\ \C-—;?"’" (J “{; {\j []
ennifer Dundas { |2 (; ,g![,/l'/( .
HU [1]

[]

[1]
[1]

Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
(only used for hard copy process)

WV-1010, Rev. 18 (WV-107)
BNJB897 WNK




